
Unclassified Road Network ­ Footways 
Structural Maintenance Programme ­  2008/2009

Narrow­ High Accumulated
Priority Location Ward From To Bolton ing Partner­ Usage Scheme Scheme
Number at Home the Gap ship Footways Estimate Estimate

(IMD) (BVPI) £000's £000's

1 Hawkstone Close Bradshaw South Drive Cul­De­Sac Y Y £14,000 £14,000

2 High Mount Bradshaw Ferndown Down Green Road Y Y £6,000 £20,000

3 Down Green Road Bradshaw Christ Church Lane South Drive Y Y £58,000 £78,000

4 Pansy Road Harper Green Daisy avenue Harper Green Road Y Y Y Y £47,000 £125,000

5 Lily Avenue Harper Green Pansy Road Daffodil Road Y Y Y Y £34,000 £159,000

6 Aster Avenue Harper Green Pansy Road Lupin Avenue Y Y Y Y £22,000 £181,000

7 Lupin Avenue Harper Green Lily Avenue Daisy Avenue Y Y Y Y £29,000 £210,000

8 Whitegate Drive Astley Bridge Ashworth Lane Parkgate Drive Y Y £38,000 £248,000

9 Parkgate Drive Astley Bridge Whitegate Drive Whitegate Drive Y Y £36,000 £284,000

10 Eldon Street Tonge with the Haugh No 67 No 97 Y Y Y £6,000 £290,000

11 Hamel Street Great Lever Leonards Street Morrison Street Y Y Y £8,000 £298,000

12 Kenwood Road Smithills Moss Lane Cul­De­Sac Y Y £30,000 £328,000

13 Garwick Road Smithills Moss Lane Cul­De­Sac Y Y £16,000 £344,000

14 Eastbourne Grove Heaton & Lostock New Hall Lane Albert Road West Y £25,000 £369,000

15 Rock Street Horwich North East Chorley New Road Richmond Street Y £11,000 £380,000

16 Sharples Park Astley Bridge Broad o th Lane Moss Lea Y £18,000 £398,000

17 Henniker  Road Hulton St Helens Road Cul­De­Sac Y £8,000 £406,000

18 Inverlael Avenue Heaton & Lostock Lonsdale Road Lowndes Street Y Y Y Y £30,000 £436,000

19 Devon Street Tonge with the Haugh Castle Street Portugal Street Y Y £12,000 £448,000

20 Devonshire Road Heaton & Lostock Chorley New Road Bk Chorley New Road Y £11,000 £459,000

21 Mayfield Avenue Farnworth Piggott Street Kildare Street Y Y Y £49,000 £508,000

22 Lingfield Close Farnworth Mayfield Avenue Cul­De­Sac Y Y Y £28,000 £536,000

23 Wentworth Avenue Farnworth Mayfield Avenue Cul­De­Sac Y Y Y £23,000 £559,000

24 Entwistle  Street Tonge with the Haugh No.22 Entwistle Street Huntroyde Avenue Y Y Y Y £9,000 £568,000

25 Morris Green Street Hulton Morris Green  Lane Haynes Street Y £15,000 £583,000

26 Grendon Street Hulton  Morris Green Lane Haynes Street Y £15,000 £598,000

27 Bark Street East Crompton All Saints Street Bridge Street Y Y Y £10,000 £608,000

28 Rishton Lane Great Lever Weston Street Settle Street Y Y £14,000 £622,000

29 Breightmet Fold Lane Breightmet Milnthorpe Road Cul­De­Sac (parts) Y Y £23,000 £645,000

30 Florence Street Rumworth Auburn Street Derby Street Y Y £8,000 £653,000

Totals £179,000 £329,000 £508,000 £653,000 Total £653,000

Key
IMD Index Multiple Deprivation
BVPI Best Value Performance Indicator

 Original Programme
 Extended Programme
 Reserve Programme

This programme has been derived from latest condition data and is part of the long term plan to continuously improve the highway condition
Developed by the Highway Asset Management Team
Kevin Dowd
Ben Houghton

Unclassified Road Network ­ Footways 
 Reserve Structural Maintenance Programme ­  2008 / 2009

Narrow­ High Accumulated
Priority Location Ward From To Bolton ing Partner­ Usage Scheme Scheme
Number at Home the Gap ship Footways Estimate Estimate

(IMD) (BVPI) £000's £000's

1 Captains Clough Road Smithills Chorley Old Road Moss Bank Way (parts) Y £15,000 £15,000

2 Selkirk Road Astley Bridge Athlone Avenue Bus Turning Circle Y Y Y Y £11,000 £26,000

3 Thirlspot Close Astley Bridge Greystoke Drive Cul­De­Sac Y Y £8,000 £34,000

4 Ainsworth Ave Horwich North East Brazley Avenue Beech Ave (odd side) Y Y Y Y £7,000 £41,000

5 Gleaves Avenue Bradshaw Links Road Bramhall Avenue Y £8,000 £49,000

6 Beech Avenue Horwich North East Ainsworth Avenue Brazley Avenue Y Y Y Y £9,000 £58,000

Totals £27,000 £27,000 £35,000 £58,000 Total £58,000

Key
IMD Index Multiple Deprivation
BVPI Best Value Performance Indicator

 Original Programme
 Extended Programme
 Reserve Programme

This programme has been derived from latest condition data and is part of the long term plan to continuously improve the highway condition
Developed by the Highway Asset Management Team
Kevin Dowd
Ben Houghton Page 1 of 1


